Mississippi Real Estate Commission

ADMINISTRATOR ROBERT E. PRAYTOR

LEFLEUR'S BLUFF TOWER, SUITE 300 // P.O. BOX 1268 (601) 321-6970 – Office 4780 I-55 NORTH, JACKSON, MS 39211 // JACKSON, MS 39236 (601) 321-6955 - Fax

## **OFFICIAL LETTER OF REPRIMAND**

April 14, 2021

Miriam Chong, Broker 14950 E. Shadow Creek Dr. Biloxi, MS 39532

In Re: The matter of Miriam Chong, Principal Broker; case no. 14-2103

Greetings:

The Mississippi Real Estate Commission has concluded its inquiry in the matter of the discovery that your Biloxi, MS brokerage was relocated almost a year ago without any notification or return of licenses, with fees, to the Commission.

Staff of the Real Estate Commission determined that the information obtained during this inquiry was sufficient to show that you were aware of the relocation of your Biloxi office but did not report same to the Commission. Additionally, no licenses were returned, with proper fees, to the Commission for reissuance, as required. As such, primary responsibility for this improper activity is attributable to you, as the principal broker.

This Official Letter of Reprimand will be placed in your file to become a part of your permanent record. You should take every precaution to familiarize yourself with the Real Estate Brokers License Act of 1954, as Amended, and the Administrative Rules and Regulations of the Real Estate Commission in order to avoid a serious violation which might affect the status of your license.

If you have any questions pertaining to this matter, please contact the Commission.



Robert E. Praytor Administrator Mississippi Real Estate Commission